
Oilseed Crops in

Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan

IFAD
INTERNATIONAL
FUND FOR
AGRICULTURAL
DEVELOPMENT



Oilseed Crops in

Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



Dr. Shahid Ahmed

Spate Irrigation Network, Pakistan

Research and Development Foundation (RDF)

2015

500

Research and Development Foundation

A-50, Sindhi Muslim Housing Society, Qasimabad Hyderabad

Tel:92-22-210203-2 Fax: 92-22-2102704

www.rdfoudation.org.pk

Writer:

Compiled by: 

Translated by:

Year: 

Quantity:

Published by:

Address:

Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



01

01

02

02

03

04

04

08

11

14

15

17

19



01
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



02
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



03
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



04
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



05
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



06
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



07
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



08
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



09
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



10
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



11
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



12
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



13
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



14
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



15
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



16
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



17
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



18
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



19
Oilseed Crops in Spate Irrigated Areas of Pakistan



A-50, Sindhi Muslim Housing Society, Qasimabad Hyderabad

Tel:92-22-210203-2 Fax: 92-22-2102704

www.rdfoudation.org.pk

Research and Development Foundation


